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No supplement to this tariff wlll be Issued except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless 
speclflcallv authorized bv the Authority. Additions 10, chances In and eliminations from 

this tariff will be in loose-teaf form. 

CHARTER S.ERVICE TARIFF I 

NAMING 

FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS 

FOR. 

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENOERS AND 1HEIR BAGGAGE 

IN 

CHARTER BUS OPERATIONS 

IN 

POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN STATE OF NEVADA 
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CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF 

Upon receipt of new or reviled pqa a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction Number" (shown 
below) correapondina to number ahown in lower left-band comer of the new or c:han,ed page. If COll'eCtion 
numbers are properly c:hecbd u n:ceived_ check marb will appear in comecut.ive order without Olllissions. 
However, if check marb indicate that a revised page has not yet been received, request should at oac:e be made to 
the isswng agent for copy of same. 

CORRECTION NUMBERS 

l 11 21 31 41 
2 12 22 32 42 
3 J3 23 33 
4 ., 14 24 34 .... 43 

5 25 JS 45 
6• 16 26 36 46 
1• 17 27 37 47 

•• 18 28 )8 48 
9 19 29 39 49 
10 20 30 40 so 

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS 

d/b/a -------·--- doing business as 

. 
Nev. or NV --··---·-- Nevada 
No•----·----·--- - Number 
N.T.A ------------ Nevada Transportation Authority 
I 
--------·------
- Addition 

----- Change 
C ---------•--- Cent or Cents 
+ ----------- Increase 

Rcduetion 
11--- Change, neither increase nor reduction 
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APPLICATION OF CARRIERS OPERATING AtrrBORITY 

Fares and charges in this tariff ue limited in their application to the extent or cmrier'a operating authority 
set forth in certificate. isaued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to 
transportation in INTRASTATE Commerce only as a common curler by motor vehicle, as follows: 

Lion Transportation LLC dba Lion Trans and dba LfonTrans 
On Call over irregular mutes, of Passengers in charter bus service, between points and places within 

Clark County, Nevada. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

l. APPUCATIONOFTARIFF 
Fares and~ named in this tariff an, stated in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover only ground 
transportation of passen,gcra and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's OperatiPg Authority in Cransportation 
opciations. Rates and charges provided in this tariCf, for services as ordered, shalt bo prq,aid or paid by established 
accounts within 30 days of service. Quuges for services In addition to the services ordered and previously prepaid 
shall be paid within 24 hours of pte$entation of in'IOicc or transportation bill to the debtor. 

2. NON DISCRIMINATION 
Canier will not refuse service to anyone because of nee, creed. sex or national origin. 

3. BAGGAGE & CLAIM PROCEDURE 
Hand baggqc. not to exceed fifty (50) pounds in weight for each fire ticlcet will be carried without• charge. No 
baggage other than band baggage will be carried on any trip~ Canier will not bo liable for loss or damage to 
bassage w contents thereof unlm oecasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part and then only for the 
maximum liability of $250.00 for tho loss of, or damage to, any aingle piece of baggage. inclucfins ils contmts. 
Claims for loss of baggage must be communicated to the carrier at die tJme the passenger arrives at hWh« final 
destination. Carrier will not acttle claims on the spot in any citcumstances. The passenger will have 7 days to 
submit a supporting written daim which must contain sufticieot information regarding such loss. The carri« shall 
have a reasonable time in which to locate bassage before making settlement, which will not be more f'owtcen (14) 
days after being notified ohuch Joss. Within fourteen (14) days after receipt of the written claim with supporting 
documents. the canicr shall (a) compensate the passc:oger or (b) deliver the passenger a written denial of the 
claim. A denial of a claim may be appealed to the Nevada Transportation Authority. (NAC 706.333) 
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4. CRIJ,DREN - UNACCOMPANIED 
No penon under the age of 18 wJU be permitted to charter a but. Anyone under the qe of 18 will require a parent. 
guardian or other responsible adult to accompany the minor or will require a minor's liability agreaumt which is 
signed and given to the driver for each minor. In addition in the caso all minors arc under the age of IS they will 
be pc,rmittcd to participate in the aervices provided that an adult is praeot. We define an adult as any penon wbo 
is 18 years of age, or older who i1 respom11>le for tho care and 1upervision of the minor durina the Charter. If' any 
persons UJlCI« the age of 21 is caught possessing or coasumiDg alcohol or chugs durina a charter. !be charter will 
be terminated immediately and minors parents or aua,dians will be required to come and pick the minon up at the 
location terminated. or the minors will be returned to the parad or guardians pick up location, or authorities will 
be c:ontacted depending on cilcumstances, and no monies will be rerunded from the awter. 

5. OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS 
'The driver of the vehide will have tbe right to refuse to carry any person or require any panerigcr to leave the 
vehicle of the person or passenger is intoxicated. wuuly or is believed to be under the influence of Dll'COties. or is 
believed to present a danger to the health or safety of the driver. 

6. CARRIER'S LIABILITY 
The Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy. authority of law, quarantine, riots, 
ltrikes, force maj eure, accidents, breakdowns, unnavigable conditiona of the road, ltorms and other conditioas 
beyond its coatrol; and does not guarantee to anive at or depart from any point of apecified time. The Carrier will 
eadeawr to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and, over routes indicated, but the same is 
not guanntoed. 
In the event any of the above conditions exist and, in the opinion of the Carda-, ft ii iaadviaable to operate its 
equipment from the point of origin to any point in route. Tho Carrier shall not be liable therefore. or be he!d in 
damages (or any rc::uon whatsoever. 

7. EQUIPMENTSUBSTITIUTION 
When scheduled equipment is not available, duo to breakdowns or the total number of passeogers, carrier may at 
their disctttion substitute eciuipment. 

8. SEAT BELTS 
All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicle's seat belts at any time the vehicle is in motion. Carrier 
reserves the right to refuse service to anyone who cannot, or will not. wear a seat belL 

9. SMOKING POUCY 
Smoking of any kind but not limited to cigarettes. cigarl. medical marijuana ect. wi11 not be permitted in any of 
the carrier's vehicles. 

to.ANIMALS 
Animals, other than ADA (Americans with Disabilities ACI) Service Animals will not be canied unless properly 
confined. 
A special cleaning fee (actual cost) will be assessed to the passengei(s) for damages caused by pets or animals. 
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II.CANCELLATION FEE 
S0°/4 Deposit•• are requiR:d on aU reservations (SO% deposit for transpodation is non--refundable if cancelled la., 
than 7 days prior to start date). The cancellation fee shall be 50% of the Full ~ unless request is canceled more 
than 7 days from departure destination. After equipment has already arrived at departure destination, such fee 
~11 then be the full fare. 

12.VEmCLE DEFINITIONS 

l. 16 Passenger Party Bus (also known as motor coach, often simply called a bus) is a type ofl:Rts which includes 
lwwry seating, custom interior custom audio/ visual equipment with a sqwate luggage hold, with a maximum 
passenpr capacity of 16 passengers, ~uding driver. 

2. 28 Pa11qer Party B111 (also known as motor coach, often &imply called a bus) is a type of bus which includes 
luxwy seating, custom Interior custom audio/ visual equipment with a separate luggage hold, with a maximum 
passea,ger capacity of 28 passengers. including driver. 

3. 30 Passenger Party Bus also known as motor coach, often simply called a bus) is a type of bus which includes 
luxury seating. custom interior custom audio/ visual equipment with a separate luggage hold. with a maximum 
passenger capacity of 30, including the driver. 

4. 35 Passenaer Party B111 also known as motor coach. often simply called a bus) is a type of bus which includes 
luxury seating. custom interior custom audio/ visual equip.mart with a separate luggage hold, with a maximum 
passenger capacity of 35; including the driva-. 

s. 40 Passenger Party Bus also known as motor coach, often simply called a bus) is a t)1JC of bus which includes 
luxwy seating, custom interior custom audio/ visual equipment with a separate luggage hold. with a ma1imum 
passenger capacity of 40, including the driver. 

13.CLIENT DEFINITION 
Affiliate Umouslne Company is a company that holds the proper authority to provide transportatioo serviees as 
a common motor carrier both in and out of the State of Nevada. Companies located outside the State or Nevada 
will be required to maintain proper state n:cognition of their operating authority on file with 24n Entertainment 
Limousines client files and available for inspection by the NT A. 

Corporate Clients or Local resident Cleat with coatract on file: is either an individual residing in the State of 
Nevada or a corporation with a need to provide transportation within the State of Nevada. To qualify they must 
show proper identification, issued from a state or govcrnme.tUal authority, which would prove Nevada residency. 
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14.CBARTER TYPE DEF1NITION 
• "Walk ap Charter Rates" Applies whore customen do not prc-arraa,go for transportation via company 
telephone or internet but by other 10urc:a where tbete are no marketing expeases involved. Rate includes driw,-& 
audio equipment. 

••"Oftlce Charters" Applies where customer pre-anuses transportation via company tdepbone or internet. 
Rate includes driver & audio equipment. 

15.CBARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES 
Charges shown below will be computed on the bases of the Hourly Rate or the minimum cbarp whichever ii pater . 

Eqplpment Descrlpdop • "Kelly Rates" .. "Office Claarter Rates" 

All tlmea except for wee••nd Nlglatl, Holidays, & Spedal Events 
16 Puscnger Party Bus 1 Hour $65.00 $95.00 
Bech suhtequent One Half Hour Jess $32.50 $47.SO 
28 Putenger Party Bus I Hour $55.00 S115.00 
Each subsequent One Half Hour leu $27.50 SQ.SO 
35 Passenger Party Bus 1 Hour $75.00 $150.00 
Bach subsequent One Half Hour less $37.SO S75.00 
40 Paaaeager Party Bus 1 Hour $75.00 S175.00 
Bach wbsequent One Half Hour less $37.SO $87.SO 
30 Passenger Party Bus l Hour $75.00 $175.00 
Eadl sublequent One Half Hour less $37.50 $87.50 

Wcekead Nfghts (6pm- lam) Friday & Saturday 
16 Passenger Party Bua I Hour $75.00 suo.oo 
Bach subsequent One Half Hour less $37.50 $55.00 
28 Passenger Party Bus 1 Hour $75.00 $150.00 
Each subsequent One Half Hour leas $37.SO $75.00 
35 Puseager Party Bus I Hour $85.00 $175.00 
Each aubsequent One Half Hour less $42.SO $87.SO 
40 Puaenpr Party Bus I Hour $85.00 s200.00 
Each subsequent One Half Hour less $42.50 $100.00 
30 Passenger Party Bus l Hour S100.00 Sl00.00 
Each subsequent One Half Hour less SS0.00 $100.00 
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1. CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES CONT. 
Charges ahown below will be computed on lhe bases of the Hourly Rate or the minimum cbarse whichever is greater. 

B0Ud1y & Spedal Events 
16 Puseager Party Bus 1 Hour S100,00 S125.00 
Eaob subaequent One Half Hour less S50.00 562.SO 
28 Pusenpr Party Bus 1 Hour $75.00 S175.00 
Bach aubacqueat One Half Hour less $37.50 $87.50 
35 Pes,enger Party Bus l Hour $125.00 SlOQ.00 
Bach subsequent One Half Hour less $62.50 $100.00 
40 PueeaprPartyBus l Hour $125,00 Sl25.00 
Bach subscqucut One Half Hour less $62.50 $112.50 
30 Passenger Party Bus I Hour $115.00 $225.00 
Each subsequent One Half Hour less $62.50 S112.SO 

Issued: - Effecfv  
ISSUED BY: 

Lion Transportation LLC 
dba Lion Trans and Lion Transportation 
3100 S.Valleyview Blvd 
Suite #103 ,Las Vegas NV 89102 

-,_· -------i

MAR 2 8 2022 
Nevada Transportation Authority 

Las Vegas, Nevada 



Original Page 8 CPCNN02297 N.T.A. No.1 
Lion Transportati~n LLC . 

dba Lion Trans and Lion Transportation 
Charter Service Tariff# 1 

2. COMPUTATION OF RATES AND CHARGES 

• 16 to 40 Passenger Party Bus Amenities Package (Ice, Glass Ware, T.V'S, Music DVD's) will bea 
cost of SI O per hour per amenities package. 

• 16 to 40 Passenger Party Bus Amenities Package (LED lights, I-Pod, Smoke machines, Laser Lights.) will be a 
cost of S2S per hour per amenities package. 

• An ai1p0rt fee of S 10.00 per hour will apply to all airport arrival charters (AVI fee) 
• Meet and greet fee of S 1 S .00 will be added for all airpon charters requiring driver to meet passengers with sign in 

baggage claim. 
• A fee of $10.00 per hour will apply for forccasted events from the Las Vegas Convention & Visitor Authority or 

The Event Organizer with an estimated visitor count of 40,000 people or more. 
• A fee of $20.00 per hour will apply for forecasted events from the Las Vegas Convention & Visitor Authority or 

The Event Organiur with an estimated visitor count of 60,000 people or more. 
• A fee of S2S.00 per hour wilt apply for forecasted events from the Las Vegas Convention & Visitor Authority or 

The Event O,ganizer with an estimated visitor count of 80,000 people or more. 
• A fee of SS0.00 per hour will apply for forecasted events from the Las Vegas Convention & Visitor Authority or 

The Event Organizer with an estimated visitor count of l 00,000 people or more. 
• Long Distance Charters(Charters operating outside a distance of a IO mile radius of McCarran International 

Airport) will be charged an additional $10 per hour for added millage. fuel, and Maintenance cxpemes). 
• Long Distance Charters(Charters operating outside a distance of a l S mile radius of McCarran International 

Airport) will be charged an additional $1 S per hour for added millage, fuel, and Maintenance expenses). 
• Long Distance Cbartcrs(Charters operating outside a distance of a 20 mile radius ofMcCarran International 

Airport) will be charged an additional $20 per hour for added millage. fuel, and Maintenance e,q,enses). 
• Out of town charters (Charters operating outside of a 50 mile radius of McCamm International Ahport) will be 

charged an additional SS0.00 per charter how-for: (added mileage, fuel, and maintenance expenses). 
• Rates and Charges named in this tariff are applicable to, and apply from the earlier of the scheduled time of pick -

up including waiting time and/or live service until the time of drop off. 
• Rates and charges named in this Tariff arc applicable to "dead head time". Dead head time is when the vehicle is 

without passengers and the customers point ·of origin or point of destination is more that fifteen (1 S) miles from 
base. For calculation purposes. the base is McCarran International Airport. 

• Rate is exclusive of rates for acc:ompanying staff (Interpreter services, VIP Host, or concierge services) 
• Any toll charges, parking, park entrance fees, or other trip fees are responsibilities of the customer 
• Maximum driving allowed by D.O.T. Standards is 11 hours per day with a 14 hour shift. Any long distance trip 

over S.S hours driving one way requires overnight stay at turning point, making the trip two days. A Per Diem of 
$1 S0.00 per night plus S2S.OO per how- waiting time will be charged in lieu of driver lodging and meal expenses. 

• Spedal Events such u Homecomings, Prmm and NASCAR, EDC will require minimum charter hours 
depending on event, ETC. l) Homecoming & Prom 4 Hours. 2) EDC 2 Hours. 3) NASCAR Sunday 8 Hours. 

• Holidays defined as all nationally recognized Holidays. 
• A $25.00 fee per hour will be charged to request a specific bus 
• A 10% discount is given when a customer reserves simultaneously two (2) separate 1-hour charter bus service 

times for transportation north of Sunset Road, south of Sahara Avenue, west of Paradise Road and east of Dean 
Martin Road. Both hours must be reserved at the initial time of booking. 
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3. DAMAGE AND SPECIAL CLEANING 

Bach vehicle dispatched for a chart« will be in good condition upon anival. Any damage to the Yducle wbidi 
is caused by intentional aces or negligence of the passenaer(1) will be charged by the carrier to the customa(s) 
ufollows: 
Per Item minimum fees: 
. If cost ft pater, customer will be responsible for actual cost of damagea caused. 

Damages (Doon, Ban. Scntcbes or Deats) S100.00 mlnlmum 
Damage. Vomit & Special aean1a, 5500.00 minimum 
Flat Sueen TV S500.00 minimum 
Limousine Window $500.00 mlatmam 
Ciprette barns inside Llmoulfae $250.00 mlnlmum 
Broken window 1hacle $175.00 mlalmam 
Emergency Hafcb Bnkea or Dama1e $450.00 mlllfmum 
Bmerpncy Hatch Alarm reset $150.00 minimum 
Seat tean and/or rip, ID the lnterlor $150.00 mhdmam 
Broken or mllslng rock or champagne glasses $5.00 minimum 
Stereo Equipment Damapd or Blown SS00.00 mlnlmwn 
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